




Statement of Work 
Please note that any narrative below should be considered in addition to the original Statement of Work, as well as any prior 

amendments. 

Purpose 
The purpose of this amendment is to add nine states to the scope of the agreement and realign the budget. The project 
now includes producers in the following states: AZ, CA, CO, CT, DE, ID, ME, MD, MA, MT, NC, NH, NJ, NV, NY, OR, 
PA, RI, SC, WA, VA, VT. 

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the original agreement and any previous amendments 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Objectives 

There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work. 

Budget Narrative 

The official budget summarized below and described in the attached Budget Narrative REV_MARCH2024 will be 
considered the total budget as last approved by the Federal awarding agency for this award. 

Amounts included in this budget narrative are estimates. Reimbursement or advance liquidations will be based on actual 
expenditures, not to exceed the amount obligated. 

TOTAL BUDGET $38,050,509 

TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS $35,000,000 
PERSONNEL $5,378,017 
FRINGE BENEFITS $1,480,906 
TRAVEL $601,029 
EQUIPMENT $0 
SUPPLIES $37,456 
CONTRACTUAL $9,691,589 
CONSTRUCTION $0 
OTHER $16,958,586 (includes $7,275,000 Producer Incentive under Subaward) 
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $34,147,583 
INDIRECT COSTS $852,417 

TOTAL NON-FEDERAL FUNDS $3,050,509 
PERSONNEL $0 
FRINGE BENEFITS $0 
TRAVEL $0 
EQUIPMENT $0 
SUPPLIES $0 
CONTRACTUAL $0 
CONSTRUCTION $0 
OTHER $2,658,690 
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $2,658,690 
INDIRECT COSTS $391,819 

Recipient has elected to use the de minimis indirect cost rate. 

Responsibility of the Parties 

There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work. 



Expected Accomplishments and Deliverables 

There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work. 

Resources Required 

There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work. 

Milestone 

There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work. 


	NR233A750004G032 0006: 
	undefined: 
	3 Award Project Period 04252023  04152028: 
	4 Type of award instrument Grant Agreement: 
	7 NRCS Program Contact: 
	8 NRCS Administrative Contact: 
	9 Recipient Program Contact: 
	11 CFDA: 
	12 Authority 15 USC 714 et seq: 
	13 Type of Action AmendmentRevision: 
	16 Entity Type M  Nonprofit with 501 C3 IRS Status Other than Institution of Higher Education: 
	17 Select Funding Type: 
	Select funding type: 
	15 Federal: 
	15 NonFederal: 
	Original funds total: 
	3500000000: 
	305050900: 
	Additional funds total: 
	000: 
	0: 
	Grand total: 
	35000000000: 
	305050900_2: 
	18 Approved Budget: 
	Personnel: 
	0_2: 
	Fringe Benefits: 
	0_3: 
	Travel: 
	0_4: 
	Equipment: 
	0_5: 
	Supplies: 
	0_6: 
	Contractual: 
	0_7: 
	Construction: 
	0_8: 
	Other: 
	3805050900: 
	0_9: 
	Tota Indirect Cost: 
	0_10: 
	Total NonFederal Funds: 
	305050900_3: 
	3500000000_2: 
	Total Approved Budge1: 
	3805050900_2: 
	Date: 
	Signa b: 
	Lf r 8  2  Date: 
	Objectives There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work: 
	Responsibility of the Parties There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work: 
	Expected Accomplishments and Deliverables There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work: 
	Resources Required There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work: 
	Milestone There are no changes to this section from the original statement of work: 


